

SHEET

1-15-99

100955237

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	rademarks: Please record on the Government Register the attached documens
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SHING, Shu	\$: 50 P
	Name: FAVOUR LIGHT ENTERPRISES I TD.
	302
i A Iditional i ame(s) of corveying party(ies) attached?	
	Address: Flat 3-4, 17/F Perfect Industrial Building, 31 far Yau Street, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong
3. Nature of conveyance:	Succes, Sum to Italia, Italian , Italia
Assignment Merger	
[] Sec rity \greement [] Change of name	
[] Other	
Execution Date <u>12/22/98</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
1 Application number(s) or natest number(s)	10.00.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	19,099,207
This do unient is being filed together with a r	new application, the execution date of the application is 1/06/99
A. Patent Application No.(s), including series n	umber B. Patent No.(s)
New Application	
•	
Additiona	I numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 01
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Attention: Douglas E., ackson	Enclosed
Larson & Taylor	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
1.99 North Fairfax Street, Ste. 900 Alexandria Virginia 22314	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-0555
, <u>, </u>	Attach duplicate conv of this page if paying by Den. Acres
	Artificial duplicate copy of this page it paying by Dep. Acct.
Bo	NOT USE THIS SPACE
S. Statement and signature	.05555
Althorized to be charged to Depc sit Account Authorized to be charged to Depc sit Account Authorized to be charged to Depc sit Account S. Deposit Account Number: 12-05:5 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Dep. Acct) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay	
ong nar document.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Davidou G. Ladron	1/15/00
Name of person signing Signa	ture Date
Feg. No. <u>28:48</u>	Total number of pages submitted 4

PATENT

REEL: 9723 FRAME: 0855

ASSIGNMENT

SHIA BRISTOL

WHEREAS, I Shiu SHING, having a Post Office Address at Shing Fine Metal Factory, Flat 3 & 4. 17/F Perfect Industrial Building, 51 Tai Yau Street, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, have invented certain new and useful improvements in LANTERN for which I have

_XXX	executed on even date herewith
	executed on, 19
	filed on Serial No

an application for United States Letters Patent;

AND WHEREAS, Favour bight Enterprises Ltd., a company organized under the laws of Hong Kong, whose post office address is FLAT 3-4,17/F PERFECT INDUTRIAL BUILDING, 31 TAI YAU STREET, SAN PO KONG, KOWLON, HONG KONG. Thereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all improvements thereon for the United States of America its territories and possessions, and other countries and in and to all Letters Patents of the United States or other countries which may issue thereon, including any and all reissues, divisions continuations, renewals, reexaminations or extensions of such Letters Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid by the Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I the Assigner, have bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over.

PATENT REEL: 9723 FRAME: 0856 and by these presents do hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent and the invention therein disclosed, described or claimed and in and no any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America or other countries which may be granted for any thereof, and all reissues divisions, continuations, renewals, reexaminations and extensions of any such Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof and for use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which any said Letters Patent may be granted, reissued, divided, continued extended or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this sale and assignment had not beer made.

And, I hereby authorize and request the appropriate governmental official to issue any and all such Letters Patent under said invention or improvements, or resulting from any of said applications thereof, to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention and improvements thereof.

And, I further covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention or improvements thereof, or any letters Patent that may be granted therefor to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal

2 -

RECORDED: 01/15/1999

0117 9226006

representatives and that if the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives desire to secure a reissue, division, continuation, renewal, reexamination or extension of said betters Patent, I will upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all legal acts necessary and requisite for the application of such reissue division, continuation, renewal, reexamination or extension and the procuring thereof, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by the Assignee to assist or enable the Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned, but at the expense of the Assignee.

And, I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, communicate to the Assignee, its successore, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the said invention or improvements thereof known to me, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature this 22 day of DECEMBER, 1998.

₹ ₹ ₹

By: Shiu SHING

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 9723 FRAME: 0858